

## EC type-approval Certificate

Number **T6236** revision 1 Project number SO13201030 Page 1 of 1

Issued by	NMi Certin B.V., designated and notified by the Netherlands to perform tasks with respect to conformity modules mentioned in article 9 of Directive 2009/23/EC, after having established that the measuring instrument meets the applicable requirements of Directive 2009/23/EC, to:		
Manufacturer	KERN & Sohn GmbH Ziegelei 1 D-72336 Balingen–Frommern Germany		
+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +		
Measuring instrument	A Non-automatic weighing ins		
	Туре	+ : FOB + + + + + + + + +	
	* * * * * * * * * * * *	• • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	Further properties are described in	n the annexes + + + + + + + + +	
	<ul><li>Description T6236 revision 1;</li><li>Documentation folder T6236-1.</li></ul>		
Valid until + + + +	4 April 2023 + + + + + +		
Remarks	This revision replaces the earlier v	ersion(s), except for its documentation	
* * * * * * * * *	folder.		
Issuing Authority	NMi Certin B.V., Notified Body	number 0122	
* * * * * * * * *	4 April 2013		
	C. Oosterman		
	Head Certification Board		
	* * * * * * * * * * *		
NMi Certin B.V. Hugo de Grootplein 1 3314 EG Dordrecht The Netherlands	This document is issued under the provision that no liability is accepted and that the applicant shall indemnify third-party liability.	Parties concerned can lodge objection against this decision, within six weeks after the date of submission, to the general manager	
T +31 78 6332332	The designation of NMi Certin B.V. as Notified Body can be verified at http://	of NMi (see www.nmi.nl).	TINN + +
www.nmi.nl	ec.europa.eu/enterprise/newapproach/nando/	Reproduction of the complete document only is permitted.	